Product
Catalogue2022
Made in Malaysia
Emergency Lighting
LED Driver & Magnetic Ballast
Emergency Conversion Kit
®
VITALITE INDUSTRY SDN. BHD. (formerly VANTAGE INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD.), has been established

24 Hours
Battery Pack
Battery Type Designation
Ni-Cd C 4.8V 2500mAh
C KR26/50
Lamp Type
LED Module Output
LED Module
16.5 - 44V Mode of Operation Maintained /
Non-Maintained
Rated Output Current 60 - 300mA Rated Output Constant Power 3W
Uout Max Load Voltage 55VDC ta  /  tc 50°C  /  70°C
Test Facility Push Button Switch Charge Monitor LED (Green)
- SS 563 (Respective Clauses)
- IEC 61347-1
- IEC 61347-2-7
- IEC 62384
VECK 36 LED & VECK 31 LED Wiring Diagram
VITALITE INDUSTRY SDN. BHD. Reserves the rights to alternate the specification of its product at any time without prior notice.
Pictures shown are for illustration purpose only.30
VECK 36 LED Wiring Diagram
VECK 31 LED Wiring Diagram
1
2
3
4Charge/Test
10
11
12
13
14
Bat
L (unswitched)
N
N (Driver)
Emergency Conversion Kit
Model: VECK 36LED
220-240V   , 50/60Hz
Input Current: 0.02A
ta: 45°C   tc: 65°C
3 - 100V LED Load
Ni-Cd SC 3.6V/1.7Ah (3Hrs)
wire preparation
5mm
0.75mm
SELV
IEC 61347-2-7
IEC 61347-2-13
2
LED
Driver
L
N (12)
LED
LED Driver
Battery
+_
L
N
LED Module
For
Downlight